£450.0 million revolving credit facility 46.1 58.9 4.2 4.2 50.5 –

£250.0 million term loan 2026 248.3 291.3 17.2 17.2 256.9 –

Private placement notes 424.0 489.6 182.5 7.0 60.0 240.1

Interest rate cap (0.4) (0.3) (0.2) (0.1) – –

 740.0 867.3 204.9 29.5 392.8 240.1

The maturity of lease obligations is set out in notes 18 and 19.

Interest rate risk

example, the Group’s view of future interest rate movements.

Interest rate caps
Interest rate caps protect the Group from rises in short-term interest rates by making a payment to the

underlying rate exceeds the cap rate, the payment is based upon the difference between the two rates,
ensuring the Group only pays the maximum of the cap rate. At 31 March 2025, the Group’s only interest rate
derivative was a £200 million interest rate cap.

Interest rate sensitivity

instruments at the balance sheet date, and represents management’s assessment of possible changes in
interest rates based on historical trends. For the floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the
amount of the liability at 31 March 2025 was outstanding for the whole year:

   Impact on equity

 2025
£m

2024
£m

 2025
£m

2024
£m

Increase of 50 basis points (1.7) (0.5)  (1.7) (0.5)

Increase of 25 basis points (0.8) (0.2)  (0.8) (0.2)

Decrease of 25 basis points 0.8 0.7  0.8 0.7

Decrease of 50 basis points 1.7 1.5  1.7 1.5

Great Portland Estates plc

48

Fair value of interest-bearing loans and borrowings

 Book value
2025

£m

Fair value
2025

£m

Book value
2024

£m

Fair value
2024

£m

Items carried at fair value

Interest rate cap (asset) – – (0.4) (0.4)

Items not carried at fair value

£21.9 million 55 8% debenture stock 2029 21.9 21.8 22.0 22.0

£450.0 million revolving credit facility 149.4 149.4 46.1 46.1

£150.0 million revolving credit facility 106.4 106.4 – –

£75.0 million term loan 2026 (2024: £250.0 million) 74.7 74.7 248.3 248.3

£250.0 million 5.375% sustainable sterling bond 2031 246.5 244.5 – –

Private placement notes 249.1 204.7 424.0 373.3

 848.0 801.5 740.0 689.3

The fair values of the Group’s private placement notes were determined by comparing the discounted future

Group’s outstanding interest rate cap has been estimated by calculating the present value of future cash
measurements as defined by

IFRS 13. The fair values of the Group’s cash and cash equivalents and trade payables and receivables are not

The following table details the principal amounts and remaining terms of interest rate derivatives
outstanding:

Average contracted

Notional
principal amount  Fair value asset

2025
%

2024
%

 2025
£m

2024
£m

 2025